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MEMBER NAME TITLE PHONE  EMAIL 

Geneva Robinson,  
Co-Chair 

Division Chief, Southern 
Workforce Services 
Division, Workforce 
Services Branch, EDD 

760-639-3750 Grobinso@edd.ca.gov

Judy Sernas 
Co-Chair 

Manager 
Verdugo Jobs Center 

818-409-0476 jsernas@ci.glendale.ca.us

Kathy Castillo Associate Deputy 
Director, Workforce 
Services Branch, EDD 

916-654-7027 Kcastillo@edd.ca.gov

Jan Cedano Employment Development 
Administrator, San 
Diego/Imperial Region, 
EDD 

619-266-4216 Jcedano@edd.ca.gov

Rob Claudio Employment Development 
Administrator, Orange 
County Region B, 
Southern Workforce 
Services Division, 
Workforce Services 
Branch, EDD 

714-518-2370 Rclaudio@edd.ca.gov

Mark Cafferty Director, Strategic 
Alliances San Diego 
Workforce Partnership 

619-238-1448 Markc@workforce.org

Chris Donnelly Assistant Director, 
Work2future, City of San 
Jose 

408-277-3131 christopher.donnelly@sanjoseca.gov

Michael Evashenk Deputy Chief, Budget, 
Capacity Building & 
Administration Section, 
Workforce Services 
Division, EDD 

916-653-3524 Mevashen@edd.ca.gov

Diane Ferrari Division Chief, Northern 
Workforce Services 
Division, Workforce 
Services Branch, EDD 

916-774-4291 Dferrari@edd.ca.gov

Sandy Harmsen  
 

Deputy Director, 
Department of Workforce 
Development, County of 
San Bernardino 

909-387-9862 Sharmsen@wdd.sbcounty.gov

Bob Hermsmeier Chief, Workforce Services 
Division, Workforce 
Services Branch, EDD 

916-654-6740 Bhermsme@edd.ca.gov
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Lillian Kirimlidis Regional Manager, LA-
Ventura Workforce 
Division, Workforce 
Services Branch, EDD 

323-271-3277 Lkirimli@edd.ca.gov

Vicki Nasman Employment Development 
Administrator, 
Riverside/San Bernardino 
Region A, Southern 
Workforce Services 
Division, Workforce 
Services Branch, EDD 

951-340-4040 Vnasman@edd.ca.gov

Robin Purdy Deputy Director, 
Sacramento Employment 
and Training Agency 
(SETA) 

916-263-3860 robin@delpaso.seta.net

Jeff Ruster Executive Director, 
Work2future, City of San 
Jose 

408-535-8174 Jeff.Ruster@sanjoseca.gov

Ray Vargas Employment Development 
Administrator, Central 
Region D, Southern 
Workforce Services 
Branch, EDD 

559-445-6201 Rvargas0@edd.ca.gov

Judy Chen-Lee Center Director, Santa 
Ana W/O/R/K Center 

714-565-2622 jchen-lee@Santa-Ana.org 
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